Motor Controlsw w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / m o t o r c o n t r o l s e17–13
Company
Info.
PLCs
Field I/O
Software
C-more &
other HMI

AC DC
Voltage AC-15 (Ind. load) Voltage DC-13 (Ind. load)
10
120V 60 120V 6 24V 3
5VDC, 3mA
220V 30 220V 3 48V 1.5
440V 15 440V 1.5 110V 0.55
600V 12 600V 1.2 220V 0.27
Coil surge suppression units
Suppress surge voltage due to contactor
ON-OFF operations; easily connect to
contactor coil terminals.
SZ-Z1 SZ-Z37
Replacement contactor coils SC-E Series Replacement Contactor Coils
Part Number Price Applicable Contactor Coil Voltage
SZ-GSN5-100 <---> SC-E5-xxx 100-127VAC 50/60Hz / 100-120VDC
SZ-GSN6-100 <---> SC-E6-xxx, SC-E7-xxx 100-127VAC 50/60Hz / 100-120VDC
SZ-GSN5-200 <---> SC-E5-xxx 200-250VAC 50/60Hz / 200-240VDC
SZ-GSN6-200 <---> SC-E6-xxx, SC-E7-xxx 200-250VAC 50/60Hz / 200-240VDC
SZ-GSN5-24 <---> SC-E5-xxx 24-25VAC/ 50/60Hz / 24VDC
SZ-GSN6-24 <---> SC-E6-xxx, SC-E7-xxx 24-25VAC/ 50/60Hz / 24VDC
Replacement coils are available for contactor sizes SC-E5 and larger only.
Replacement coils are not available for coil codes 440VAC, 500VAC, 400V, 500V.
SZ-GSN5-100
Note: Super Magnet Coils on SC-E5, SC-E6, and SC-E7 contactors have internal surge suppression.  See diagram

10
24
7.7
49
M3.5 M3.5
28 49 28
Approx
3
AC Approx
3
B
Contactor with aux. contact block
A
B
  A22T Mass: 36g
SZ-A20T , A11T Mass: 20g
Type
SC-E02, E03, E04, E05-xxx
SC-E1, E2, E2S-xxx
SC-E3, E4-xxx